

LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT FOR LAND DISTURBING ACTIVIES OF FIVE (5) OR MORE ACRES

RE-COVERAGE FORM

FOR COVERAGE UNDER MISSISSIPPI'S REISSUED
LARGE CONSTRUCTION STORM WATER GENERAL PERMIT MSR10
GENERAL NPDES COVERAGE NO. MSR10 _____ 6245 ____

INSTRUCTIONS

The submittal of this form is required to receive coverage under the reissued Large Construction General Permit. This form must be completed and returned to the address printed at the bottom of the back page of this form by April 30, 2022.

The signatory of this form must be the owner or operator (prime contractor) who is the current coverage recipient (rather than the project manager or environmental consultant).

If the company seeking coverage is a corporation, a limited liability company, a partnership, or a business trust, attach proof of its registration with the Mississippi Secretary of State and/or its Certificate of Good Standing. This registration or Certificate of Good Standing must be dated within twelve (12) months of the date of the submittal of this coverage form. Permits will be issued in the company name as it is registered with the Mississippi Secretary of State.

Amendments to the Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) are required to be attached if the plan is not current or is ineffective in controlling storm water pollutants. SWPPP amendments with the sole intent of incorporating new permit conditions do not need to be submitted to MDEO for review and/or approval.

If the project is complete and final stabilization has been achieved, please request termination of coverage by completing the Request for Termination (RFT) Form found in the Large Construction Forms Package. Projects that continue to discharge storm water associated with construction activity without applicable permit coverage are in violation of state law.

Do not submit this form if submitting a Request for Termination (RFT) Form.

ALL INFORMATION REQUESTS MUST BE ANSWERED (Answer "NA" if not applicable

COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION

| CONTACT NAME & POSITION: Tim Potter-Director | | |
|--|--------------------------|--|
| COMPANY LEGAL NAME: Chevron Proc | lucts Company | |
| STREET OR P.O. BOX: P.O. Box 1300 | | The state of the s |
| CITY: Pascagoula | STATE: MS | ZIP: 39568 |
| PHONE NUMBER: (228) 938-4600 | E-MAIL: tapo@chevron.com | |

FACILITY SITE INFORMATION

| | ker Laydown P | | | | - 7 |
|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------|---|
| CONTACT NAME & POSITIO | ON: Andre' Kyl | e/ Environmental Spe | cialist-Water | | |
| CONTACT PHONE NUMBER | .: (228 | 938-4874 | | | |
| FACILITY PHYSICAL SITE A STREET: 250 Industrial F | ADDRESS (IF NOT Road | AVAILABLE INDICATE | NEAREST NAMED ROAL | 0): | 2 . |
| CITY: Pascagoula | 14 69 100 | COUNTY: Jackson | | ZIP: | 39581 |
| PROVIDE THE COORDINATE | ES OF THE PROT | FCT EXTRANCE OR CEAR | | ZIP: | - |
| LATITUDE: 30 dourses 20 | 16.8 | COLUMN NEE OR STAR | I POINT: | | |
| LATITUDE: 30 degrees 20 LAT & LONG DATA SOURCE | GPS (Places CPS | econds LONGITUDE | degrees 28 mir | utes 53.6 second | ls |
| TOTAL ACREAGE DISTURBE | | | | | |
| 100 AT 100 A | THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T | _ ESTIMATED CONST | RUCTION PROJECT EN | D DATE: 2022- | -12-31 MM-DD |
| S | TORM WATE | R POLLUTION PREVI | ENTERN DE ANTONIO | | |
| WATER POLLUTANTS. ACC RECOVERAGE, | ORDINGLY, THE | FOLLOWING QUESTION | DATE AND EFFECTIVE S MUST BE ANSWERED | IN CONTROLL YES or N.A. TO | ING STORM RECEIVE |
| I. IS A COPY OF THE SWPP | P AT THE PERM | ITTED SITE OR LOCALLY | AVAILABLE? | ✓ YES | □ NO |
| 2. DOES SWPPP CONTAIN A POLLUTANT SOURCES A | The state of the s | WALLE CLIVELY CO | NTROL THEM? | ✓ VES | □ NO |
| 3. IF A SEDIMENT BASIN IS | I DDO IFCT DA | P, IS IT EQUIPPED WITH A ROM THE SURFACE OF T | | VES or N | .A. No |
| 4. DOES SWPPP PROHIBIT | THE DISCHARGE | ES LISTED IN ACT2, T-3 (3) | OF THE PERMIT? | ✓ YES | □ NO |
| l certify under penalty of law that system designed to assure that qua- person or persons who manage the the best of my knowledge and belic information, including the possibil further certify that the project co erminated I am no longer authorize | system, or those per, true, accurate and important of fines and important or the system. | ersons directly responsible for ad complete. I am aware that prisonment for knowing violated and in the original notice of inte | r gathering the information there are significant penations. | n, the information | nquiry of the submitted is, t g false |
| aw. am aware of the significant chang as been modified to incorporate the | | | - In aber bermit | ertify the SWPPP | lation of state |
| am aware of the significant chang as been modified to incorporate the | | | - In aber bermit | ertify the SWPPP | lation of state |
| am aware of the significant changes been modified to incorporate the signature! | | | ater General Permit and c | ertify the SWPPP | lation of state |
| am aware of the significant changes been modified to incorporate the signature. Signature of the significant changes ignature. This application for re-coverage shall be for a corporation, by a responsible for a partnership, by a general partnership, by the series of the significant shall be the series of the significant shall be the series of the significant shall be the series of the significant changes as the significant changes are shall be series of the significant changes are significant changes. | ges in the renewed I hese changes. De signed according to e corporate officer. | Large Construction Storm W | Date Signed Director Title nit, as follows: | ertify the SWPPP | lation of state |
| am aware of the significant changes been modified to incorporate the signature! Tim Potter This application for re-coverage shall be for a corporation, by a responsible for a partnership, by a general partnership, by a general partnership, by a general partnership, by a general partnership. | pe signed according to e corporate officer. riner, roprietor, olic facility, by princip Chief, Enviro | ACTH, T-7 of the General Permanal executive officer, mayor, or resonant al Permits Division, cort of Environmental Condition | Date Signed Director Title nit, as follows: | ertify the SWPPP | lation of state |
| am aware of the significant chang as been modified to incorporate the ignature. Im Potter rinted Name. This application for re-coverage shall be for a corporation, by a responsible for a partnership, by a general partnership, by the present a municipal, state or other pub. | pe signed according to e corporate officer. riner. roprietor. olic facility, by princip Chief, Enviro MS Departm P.O. Box 226 Jackson, Miss | ACTH, T-7 of the General Permanal executive officer, mayor, or remember of Environmental Quality | Date Signed Director Title nit, as follows: anking elected official. | ertify the SWPPP | lation of state |



Office of the Secretary of State Jackson, Mississippi

Certificate of Good Standing

I, MICHAEL WATSON, Secretary of State of the State of Mississippi, and as such, the legal custodian of the records as required by the laws of Mississippi, to be filed in my office, do hereby certify:

That on the 29th day of December, 1956, the State of Mississippi issued a Charter/ Certificate of Authority to:

CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

That the state of incorporation is Pennsylvania.

That the period of duration is perpetual.

That according to the records of this office, Articles of Dissolution or a Certificate of Withdrawal have not been filed.

That according to the records of this office, a current Annual Report has been delivered to the Office of the Secretary of State.

I further certify that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this state, as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State, have been paid and that the corporation is in existence or has authority to transact business in Mississippi.

That insofar as the records of this office are concerned, the said CHEVRON U.S.A. INC. is in good standing at this time.

Given under my hand and seal of office the 9th day of April, 2022

Michael Watson

Certificate Number: CN22136067

Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.ms.gov/corpconv/verifycertificate.aspx



April 21, 2022

Certified Mail Return Receipt No: 9171 9690 0935 0172 4749 72

Mr. Daniel Anderson Chief, Environmental Permits Division MS Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Pollution Control P. O. Box 2261 Jackson, Mississippi 39225

Request for Re-Coverage: MSR106244, MSR106245 and MSR107743

Dear Mr. Anderson:

Please find the enclosed Large Construction General Permit Re-Coverage Forms for the Biocell Treatment Area Project (MSR106244), Coker Laydown Project (MSR106245) and the 32 Plant Laydown Area Improvement Project (MSR107743). Also, please find enclosed the requested Certificate of Good Standing.

If there are any questions or comments, please contact Andre' Kyle, Environmental Specialist, at (228) 938-4874 or kaql@chevron.com.

Regards,

Tim Potter

AK/lm #584.1

Pascagoula Refinery
Chevron Products Company
A Chevron U S.A. Inc. Division
250 Industrial Road, Pascagoula, MS 39581-3201
Tel 228 938 4600 Fax 228 938 4682